



....



····





ал част на мат

.....





















STATE BAR OF TEXAS

John Adams April 28, 1993 Page 2

Upon entry of the Order by the Court, please transmit a true and correct copy of same to the undersigned in order that this office may properly give notice to Mr. Cely, the District 2B Grievance Committee, the Commission for Lawyer Discipline and the complainants of the Court's disposition of such motion.

Sincerely,

Dawn Miller Senior Assistant General Counsel

DM/lam

enclosures

cc: Wayne H. Paris, 6363 Woodway, Suite #902, Houston, Texas 77057-1715 CMRRR 116 541 780

John M. Cely, III, **1997** CMRRR 116 541 781

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

MOTION FOR ACCEPTANCE OF RESIGNATION AS ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW OF

JOHN M. CELY, III

TO THE HONORABLE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS:

Movant, John M. Cely, III, moves the Court to accept his resignation as an Attorney and Counselor at Law, showing the Court:

I.

Movant hereby resigns as an Attorney and Counselor at Law in lieu of a compulsory disciplinary sanction for having committed professional misconduct.

II.

Movant attaches hereto and hereby surrenders his License and permanent State Bar Card issued by the Court on September 20, 1965.

III.

Movant's State Bar Card number is 04044000. Movant's current address is

Movant prays that the Court accept his resignation as an Attorney and Counselor at Law and remove his name from the list of persons licensed to practice law in the State of Texas.

Respectfully submitted,

State Bar Card No. 04044000



-----..... _____ _____ ····· _____ ----..... --····

and a second second



......

.....





























.....





=:



......



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A true and correct copy of this Response of the Chief Disciplinary Counsel of the State Bar of Texas Regarding John M. Cely, III, has been served upon John M. Cely on this 24 day of ______, 1993, by delivery by certified mail, return receipt requested, to his attorney of record, Wayne H. Paris, 6363 Woodway, Suite 902, Houston, Texas 77057-1715, and to John M. Cely, III, at the address shown on the Motion for Acceptance of Resignation as Attorney and Counselor at Law of John M. Cely, III, to-wit,

James M. McCormack